

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 17-6058, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida granting site plan approval pursuant to Zoning Code Article 3, "Development Review," Division 4, entitled "Conditional Uses," Section 3-402, entitled "General procedures for conditional uses," for an Amendment to the Village of Merrick Park Site Plan for the development project referred to as "Merrick Park Hotel" on the property legally described as Lots 12-22, Block 6, Industrial Section (4241 Aurora Street), Coral Gables, Florida; including required conditions and providing for an effective date. (05 10 17 PZB recommended approval, Vote: 6-0) [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]